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QUESTION SUMMARIES DATA TRENDS INDIVIDUAL RESPONSES
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All Pages ¥

Q1 o
Are you a resident of Owen Sound

Answered: 52  Skipped: 0

Yes _
No -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 78.85% 4

No 21.15% n

TOTAL 52
Q2 Q

How long have you lived in Owen Sound

Answered: 41 Skipped: 11

< 1year .
1-5 Years I
6-10 Years -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
< 1vear 7 30%
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03 o
If you live outside Owen Sound, where do you live

Answered: 12 Skipped: 40

Chatsworth

Georgian Bluffs

Meaford |

Kitchener/Water
loo

)
Saugeen Shores -

Bruce Peninsula

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Chatsworth 8.33% i
Georgian Bluffs 8.33% I
Meaford 0.00% 0
Kitchener/Waterloo 16.67% 2
Saugeen Shores 16.67% 2
Bruce Peninsula 8.33% 1
GTA/Hamilton 8.33% 1
Other 33.33% 4
TOTAL 12

Q4
Marital Status

Answered: 52  Skipped: 0

Single
Married or
domestic...
Other
Share Link https://www.surveymonkey.com/re ‘ copPY 52 responses
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ANSWER CHOICES

Single

Married or domestic partnership
Other

TOTAL

Q5

Age group (for the person completing the survey)?

Answered: 52 Skipped: 0

< 18 Years

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
<18 Years

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

>75

TOTAL

Q6
Gender

Answered: 52  Skipped: 0

Male

40%

50%

[ sian up FReE
RESPONSES
17.31% 9
76.92% 40
5.77% 3
52
Q
60%  70% 80%  90% 100%
RESPONSES
0.00% 0
0.00% 6]
1.54% 6
13.46%
17.31% 9
34.62% 8
17.31% 9
577% 3
62
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aenury

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Male 28.85% 15

Female 63.46% 33

Prefer not to identify 7.69% 4

TOTAL 52
Q7

Who are you completing the survey on behalf of?

Answered: 52 Skipped: 0

Myself

My Household

Business or
organization...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Myself 63.46% 33
My Household 34.62% 18
Business or organizationCan you tell us what organization or type of Responses 1.92% 1

business you are representing (eg. Service club, funeral home)

TOTAL o2

Q8
How many people live in your household?

Answered: 52 Skipped: 0
I .
2 _
' -—u——-—. E
.
! -
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0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

1

6+
TOTAL

Q9

40%

50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

7.69% 4
46.15% 24
19.23% 10
19.23% 10
7.69% 4
0.00% 0

Q

Are you a current internment rights holder at Greenwood

Cemetery?

Answered: 52 Skipped: 0

Yes -

ND_

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

TOTAL

Q10

40%

50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
13.46% 7
86.54% 45
52
o

Are you considering purchasing internment rights at

Greenwood Cemetery?

Answered: 52 Skipped: 0

Within 1 year .
In the next 2
- 5 years

5+ Years

https://www.surveymonkey.com/re | copy |
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Within 1 year 7.69%
In the next 2 - 5 years 17.31%
5+ Years 34.62%
I’m not consideting purchasing interment rights at Greenwood Cemetery 40.38%
TOTAL

Q1

| am interested in

Answered: 50  Skipped: 2

A full sized
lot

A niche in a
columbarium

An in ground
cremation lot

None

Qther (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A full sized lot 8.00%
A niche in a columbarium 12.00%
An in ground cremation lot 8.00%
None 26.00%
Other (please specify) Responses 46.00%
TOTAL

Q12

How often do you visit Greenwood Cemetery?

Answered: 49 Skipped: 3

Neve" -
Daily I
Once a week -

Share Link https://www.surveymonkey.com/re
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Never 10.20% 5
Daily 2,04% 1
Once a week 10.20% 5
2 x month 10.20% 5
Less than once a month 67.35% 33
TOTAL 49

Q13 1%

Please tell us about how you use the Cemetery? (check all
that apply)

Answered: 45  Skipped: 7

To pay
respects to ...

To care for
flowers or...

To enjoy a
quiet walk

To sit and
enjoy the quiet

To do genealogy

To do the self
guided walki...

To walk and
read stones

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

To pay respects to a loved ones grave S5111% 23
To care for flowers or other items at a grave 13.33% &
To enjoy a quiet walk 75.56% 34
To sit and enjoy the quiet 3111% 14
To do genealogy 13.33% 6
To do the self guided walking tour 24.44% 1l
To walk and read stones 62.22% 28

Total Respandents: 45

Q14

Is there a service or amenity that is missing from
Greenwood Cemetery?

Answered: 47  Skipped: 5
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YesWhat
service or.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 5Q0% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 55.32% 26

YesWhat service or amenity would you like to see (if more than one, list  Responses 44.68% 21

in order of priority.)

TOTAL 47
Q15

Is there a barrier or something that prevents you from
using Greenwood Cemetery?

Answered: 27 Skipped: 25

No. But there is no plans for natural burial.

3/29/201910:17 AM

lack of natural burial

3/28/2019 11:35 PM

No

3/28/2019 5:20 PM

no. | have just not given this topic much thought

3/28/2019 5:05 PM

Q16

The grounds at Greenwood and public spaces are well
maintained?

Answered: 46 Skipped: 6

Share Link https://www.surveymonkey.com/re ‘ w 52 responses
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Answered: 17

Answered: 36
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0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No

Sometimes

TOTAL

Q17

10%

Skipped: 35

20%

Provide area for natural burial.

3/29/2019 10:17 AM

i am not sure

3/28/2019 5:05 PM

?

3/28/2019 1:40 PM

NA

3/28/2019 8:31 AM

Q18

Skipped:

16

30%

40%

50%

60% 70%

RESPONSES
91.30%
0.00%

8.70%

80%

90% 100%

- _

https://www.surveymonkey.com/re | CoPY
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42

46

What could the City do to improve the level of grounds
maintenance?

| find the customer service at Greenwood Cemetery has
met my expectations?

Q

o)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.89% 32

No NM% 4

TOTAL 36
Q19 o

[s there anything we could offer in terms of the
administration and customer service that would improve
your experience?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 35

No

3/28/2019 5:20 PM

| have never had to use the services at the cemetary. So it is not appropriate to reply YES to #17.

3/28/2019 5:06 PM

Have had any contact with the cemetery.

3/28/2019 1:41 PM

No

3/1/2019 6:26 PM

Q20

Are the hours for the office sufficient?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 11

NoI

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 97.56% 40
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Q21 o

| like the option of having an internment service on a
weekend or holiday?

Answered: 38 Skipped: 14

Yes _
i -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 84.21% 32

No . 15.79% 6

TOTAL 38
Q22 o

| think that year round internment/inurnments best meet
the needs of families?

Answered: 39 Skipped: 13

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 79.49% al

No 20.51% 8

TOTAL 33
Q23 @)

| would like to see the size of markers

Answered: 38 Skipped: 14
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Decreased ol
"

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% B0% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Kept the same 81.58% 31

Increased 7.89% 3

Decreased 10.53% 4

TOTAL L
Q24 Q@

| would like to see the rules regarding shrubs and flowers

Answered: 37  Skipped: 15

Kept the same

ChangedPlease
desciibe how...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% GO% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Kept the same 75.68% 28

ChangedPlease describe how below Responses 24.32% Q

TOTAL 37
Q25

Generally, | would say: These are appropriate

Answered: 43 Skipped: 9

NoPlease enter
what you wou. .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% ©60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Q26 @)

| would like to see more columbaria niches added to the
Cemetery?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 18

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 70.59% 24

No 29.41% 10

TOTAL 34
Q27 @

Are the Cemetery’s buildings well maintained?

Answered: 39 Skipped: 13

Yes _
NoPlease
describe bel..

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 82 05% 32

NoPlease describe below what you would like to see improved. Responses 17.95% 7

TOTAL 39
Q28 @)

The Chapel building has sat unused for several years and
the inside of the building was stripped several years ago.
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Yes _

No-

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

TOTAL

Q29

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
87.18%

12.82%

SIGN UP FREE ] Q

34

39

S

Council has considered renovating the space to include an
indoor columbarium. The walls could be lined with
columbarium niches. Do you support this idea?

Answered: 41 Skipped: 11

0% 0w D0, 0%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No

TOTAL

Q30

GO, T Ao, 0% TO0%

RESPONSES
85.37%

14.63%

If yes, what type of columbarium do you prefer?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 17

indoor-columbar
ium-with-gla. .

hitps://www.surveymonkey.com/results/SM-W8R3YFNNV/summary/

transparent-nic
hes.jpg
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m 28.57%
O

25

TOTAL 35

Q31 o

What other uses would you like to see considered for this
space?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 37

Natural burial

3/29/2019 10:21 AM

unsure

3/28/2019 5:11 PM

No other ideas

3/28/2019 1:43 PM

A chapel, although it woutd be difficult to maintain hours and the risk of vandalism

3/28/2019 11:55 AM
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